4:17PM

Attorney Docket No. 018158-023500US

E BTA 4505		0 01 /	II.S. Danadaranak	
(Rev. 10-02)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet U.S. Department of U.S. Patent and Trad			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ONLY	5.5. Fateritand Had	SINGIR ONICE	
Tab settings ⇔⇔▼ ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa				
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2.	Name and address of	receiving party(ies)	j
20/10 Perfect Vision Optische Ge	räte GmbH	Name:	VISX, Incorporated	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	? ⊠ Yes □ No.	Internal Address:		
Nature of conveyance;		Street Address:	3400 Central Expressway	,
	/lerger			
-	-	City: Santa Clara	State:_ <u>CA</u> _ZIP:	<u> 25051</u>
Security Agreement C	Change of Name			
Other:	Ac	ditional name(s) and a	nddress(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	3 ⊠ No
Execution Date: 06/16/03				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s):	B.	Patent No(s):	6,050,687	
Additional numbers attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	senondanca 6	Total number of applic	cations and patents involved	1
concerning document should be mailed:	555011051105	Total Harrison of applic	Satisfie Bild Palettie IIIVOIVEG	`
Name: Mark D. Barrish TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor		Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
		☐ Enclosed		
San Francisco, California 94111-3		⊠ Authorized to	be charged to deposit accou	
(415) 576-0200		M Admonzed to	ne cualded to debosit soco	'''.
•				
	8.	Deposit account numb	per: 20-1430	
	(Al	itach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit accol	int)
	DO NOT HEE TH	IS SDACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.				
/// // // // //				
	// \ \ \ \	البه ۱۱۷		
Mark D. Barrish		oturo .	06/25/03 Date	
Name of Person Signing Atty, Reg, No, 36,443	Signs	arnia	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

UN.25.2003 4:18PM TTC-PA 650-326-2422

NO.828 P.4

Attorney Docket No.: 018158-000000US

Nydegger Ref. No. 11270.10

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, 20/10 Perfect Vision Optische Geräte GmbH, located in Heidelberg. Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the sole owner of the below-identified U.S. Letters Patent:

> Title of Invention: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MEASUREMENT OF

> > THE REFRACTIVE PROPERTIES OF THE HUMAN EYE

Issue Date: April 18, 2000

Patent No.: 6,050,687

Prior Assignment reel/frame 010213/0868; and

WHEREAS Assignor is also the sole owner of the inventions described and set forth in the corresponding European Patent Application serial No. 00301118.6 filed on February 14, 2000, and in the corresponding Japanese Patent Application serial No. 2000-041709, filed on February 18, 2000; and

WHEREAS, VISX, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 3400 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, CA, 95051-0703, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring 100% interest in the Letters Patent and corresponding applications, and any corresponding Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor according to the Asset Sale & Transfer Agreement between 20/10 Perfect Vision Optische Geräte GmbH and VISX, Incorporated dated April 4, 2003 has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent, invention, and corresponding applications, and to all US and foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Convention, as far as a transfer of these rights is legally possible and as far as these rights vest in Assignor. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of the Letters Patent and any corresponding Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the corresponding applications and any foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

In all aspects not explicitly set forth in this agreement, the Asset Sale & Transfer Agreement executed between 20/10 Perfect Vision Optische Geräte GmbH and VISX, Incorporated dated April 4, 2003 applies.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0124

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 018158-020000US

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name(s) on the date(s)

indicated.

Dated: June 16, 2003

Frieder Loesel, General Mgr. & CEO

20/10 Perfect Vision Optische Geräte GmbH

